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YEAR Annual Conference 2018 - from idea to impact

Vienna, 11-12 June 2018

Draft Agenda

Day 1: Sustainable Development Goals & Ideation Workshop

08:30-09:00
09:00-09:15
09:15-09:45
09:45-10:00

10:00-10:15
10:15-10:45
10:45-11:15
11:15-11:30
11:30-12:30

12:30-13:30
13:30-13:45
13:45-15:15

15:15-15:45
15:45-16:30
16:30-17:00

17:00-17:15
19:00

Registration & coffee
Welcome & introduction

Keynote

Introduction to the project ideation workshop &

focuses

Constructive controversy, feedback principles

Idea sharing
Coffee break
Explaining idea selection technique

Idea selection & development

Lunch
Warm up with improv exercises

Idea selection & development

Coffee break
Pitch tips & tricks

Group approach & strategy (who will pitch,
research, slides?)
Wrap up

Social dinner, sponsored by YEAR

TBA
YEAR Board

Simon Kriese

Simon Kriese

Facilitated by Simon Kriese &
Sense about Science

Simon Kriese

Facilitated by Simon Kriese &

Sense about Science

Simon Kriese

YEAR Board



LYear

Day 2: Impact & Public Engagement
08:30-09:00 Welcome & coffee

09:00-12:00 Workshop Public Engagement Sense about Science

10:30-11:00 (Coffee Break — workshop continues) Sense about Science

11:00-12:00 Workshop Public Engagement Sense about Science

12:00-12:45 Lunch break

12:45-14:15 Pitch preparation & try outs Simon Kriese & Sense about
Science

14:15-14:30 Wrap up & finish slides
14:30-15:00 Coffee break
15:00-16:10 Team pitches (8 min per team + 3min Q&A)

16:10-16:30 Outro & Jury deliberation
What happens with the ideas?
16:30-17:00 Award ceremony with feedback from jury

Social Weekend

On June 9th & 10th, we will explore this fabulous UNESCO world heritage site! We will offer you a city
walk, show you Viennese specialities (beyond Wiener Schnitzel!), an (optional) art museum visit, and a
social dinner on Saturday followed by an introduction to the city’s nightlife!

The costs for the social weekend will be around €60, and cover all fee for the city tour, traditional
Viennese cake in a coffee house, and the social dinner. The first activity will start at 14:00 on Saturday,
the last one ends at around 17:00 on Sunday.

Location

The conference will take place on AIT premises at Giefinggasse 4, 1210 Vienna. It can be reached by
the bus lines 31A, 28A and the trains R1, R7, R, S1, S2 and S7 (train station Siemensstralie).

Accommodation

Due to its location, we recommend you stay at the ibis budget Messe Wien, Lassallestralle 7, 1020
Vienna.



