

# YEAR Annual Conference 2018 - from idea to impact

Vienna, 11-12 June 2018

## Draft Agenda

Day 1: Sustainable Development Goals & Ideation Workshop		
08:30-09:00	Registration & coffee	
09:00-09:15	Welcome & introduction	
09:15-09:45	Keynote	TBA
09:45-10:00	Introduction to the project ideation workshop & focuses	YEAR Board
10:00-10:15	Constructive controversy, feedback principles	Simon Kriese
10:15-10:45	Idea sharing	
10:45-11:15	Coffee break	
11:15-11:30	Explaining idea selection technique	Simon Kriese
11:30-12:30	Idea selection & development	Facilitated by Simon Kriese & Sense about Science
12:30-13:30	Lunch	
13:30-13:45	Warm up with improv exercises	Simon Kriese
13:45-15:15	Idea selection & development	Facilitated by Simon Kriese & Sense about Science
15:15-15:45	Coffee break	
15:45-16:30	Pitch tips & tricks	Simon Kriese
16:30-17:00	Group approach & strategy (who will pitch, research, slides?)	
17:00-17:15	Wrap up	YEAR Board
19:00	Social dinner, sponsored by YEAR	



Day 2: Impact & Public Engagement		
08:30-09:00	Welcome & coffee	
09:00-12:00	Workshop Public Engagement	Sense about Science
10:30-11:00	(Coffee Break – workshop continues)	Sense about Science
11:00-12:00	Workshop Public Engagement	Sense about Science
12:00-12:45	Lunch break	
12:45-14:15	Pitch preparation & try outs	Simon Kriese & Sense about Science
14:15-14:30	Wrap up & finish slides	
14:30-15:00	Coffee break	
15:00-16:10	Team pitches (8 min per team + 3min Q&A)	
16:10-16:30	Outro & Jury deliberation What happens with the ideas?	
16:30-17:00	Award ceremony with feedback from jury	

#### Social Weekend

On June 9th & 10th, we will explore this fabulous UNESCO world heritage site! We will offer you a city walk, show you Viennese specialities (beyond Wiener Schnitzel!), an (optional) art museum visit, and a social dinner on Saturday followed by an introduction to the city's nightlife!

The costs for the social weekend will be around €60, and cover all fee for the city tour, traditional Viennese cake in a coffee house, and the social dinner. The first activity will start at 14:00 on Saturday, the last one ends at around 17:00 on Sunday.

#### Location

The conference will take place on AIT premises at Giefinggasse 4, 1210 Vienna. It can be reached by the bus lines 31A, 28A and the trains R1, R7, R, S1, S2 and S7 (train station Siemensstraße).

### **Accommodation**

Due to its location, we recommend you stay at the **ibis budget Messe Wien**, Lassallestraße 7, 1020 Vienna.